FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Summit County Board of Elections Announces Polling Location Change No voting at Twinsburg Township Hall

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – October 15, 2020 – Twinsburg Township has been informed by the Summit County Board of Elections of a change in polling location for the upcoming General Election on Tuesday, November 3, 2020. Voters in Precincts A and C will no longer vote at Twinsburg Township Hall, but will instead vote at the Humane Society of Summit County, located at 7996 Darrow Road, Suite 30, Twinsburg, OH 44087. Registered voters affected by the change of polling location will be notified directly by the Summit County Board of Elections. No changes have been announced for those voting in Precinct B, the polling location for which is Pinewood Gardens, at 8788 Ray Court, Twinsburg, OH 44087.

Voting will take place on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, with all polling locations open from 6:30 AM to 7:30 PM. Additional information regarding polling locations, ballot language, precinct maps, and more can be found on the Summit County Board of Elections website at www.summitcountyboe.gov.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Summit County Board of Elections Announces Polling Location Change October 15, 2020 – Page 2

Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#